

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3314 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	10.02.2026	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri T.S. Venkataramana, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri K. Srinivas Prasad, learned Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>This Application is filed seeking leave of this Court to receive the additional documents filed by the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>2. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application.</p> <p>3. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GRKP, J</p> <p><u>C.C.No.3314 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Petitioners has drawn the attention of this Court to the Proceedings issued by the Respondent No.1 dated 27.01.2026 bearing Notification No.</p>	

	<p>PD-05/2026. Learned Counsel would submit that the Order passed by the Respondent No.1 is <i>prima facie</i> contemptuous, inasmuch as the Proceedings of the Respondent No.1 is contrary to the spirit of the Order passed by the Court dated 05.06.2025 in W.P.No.29813 of 2023. This Notification No.PD-05/2026 dated 27.01.2026 is filed by the Petitioners in I.A.No.1/2026.</p> <p>2. Sri Srinivas Prasad, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, submits that the Corporation has filed Writ Appeal No.97/2026. He would submit that it was listed on 04.02.2026 and the matter has been adjourned to 16.02.2026 with Notice to the Respondents.</p> <p>3. Although the Proceeding of Respondent No.1 dated 27.01.2026 is contemptuous on the face of it, this Court deems it appropriate to list the matter on 18.02.2026.</p> <p>4. Accordingly, list the matter on 18.02.2026.</p> <p>Vns</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GRKP, J</p>	
--	--	--