

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3314 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	11.03.2026	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri T.S. Venkata Ramana, learned Counsel for the Petitioners, Sri K. Srinivasa Prasad, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 and Sri K. Satyanarayana Murthy, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>2. It is submitted by Sri K. Srinivasa Prasad, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1, that the Official Respondents in the Writ Petition have challenged the Order of this Court by filing W.A.No.97 of 2026. It is also submitted that they have also filed I.A.No.1 of 2026 seeking stay of the Order under challenge.</p> <p>3. It is submitted that <i>vide</i> Order dated 09.03.2026, the Interlocutory Application bearing I.A.No.1 of 2026 seeking stay was dismissed on merit.</p> <p>4. Having considered these facts, list on 16.03.2026 in the motion list, to enable the Respondents to comply with the Order of this Court dated 05.06.2025 in W.P.No.29813 of 2023 to its letter and spirit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p>Vns</p>	

--	--	--	--